City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606-6357 Phone Number: (312) 474-6300 Fax Number: (312) 474-0448 Email Address: Artw. Disconting in the content of the conten	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below 1. Name of conveying parties: Terrence O. Noble (11/29/2007) and Robert N. Pricbe (11/29/2007) Additional name(e) of conveying party(es) stached? Preserve Address: 2. Name and address of receiving party(es) Name: APOTHECARY PRODUCTS, INC. Streef Address: 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name Security Agreement		
1. Name of conveying parties: Terrence O. Noble (11/29/2007) and Robert N. Priebe (11/29/2007) Additional name(e) of conveying party(les) stacked? Yes X No		
Terrence O. Noble (11/29/2007) and Robert N. Priobe (11/29/2007) Additional name(e) ef conveying pathyliab stacked? Yes x No 3. Nature of conveying pathyliab stacked? Yes x No 3. Nature of conveying pathyliab stacked? Yes x No 3. Nature of conveying pathyliab stacked? Yes x No 3. Nature of conveying pathyliab stacked? Yes x No Street Address: Execution Data(e): In parentheses after inventor name Assignment Merger Change of Name		T
Additional name(s) of conveying partylias) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): In parentheses after inventor name	:	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): In parentheses after inventor name X Assignment		Name: APOTHECARY PRODUCTS, INC.
Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		Street Address:
Security Agreement		
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment State: Minnesota Country: United States of America Zip: 55337 Additional name(s) & address(cs) yes X No attached? 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent Application No. 11/882,741 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concorning document should be mailed: Name: Randall G. Rueth MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP Internal Address: Aity. Dkt.: 29488/43473 Street Address: Aity. Dkt.: 29488/43473 Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6300 Sears Tower City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606-6357 Phone Number: (312) 474-6300 State: IL Zip: 60606-6357 Phone Number: (312) 474-0448 Email Address: Intueth@marshallip.com December 12, 2007 Signature Date Randall G. Rueth - 45,887 Name of Parson Signing Thereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as Jesing attached 2) enciosed is being transmitted by facaline to the Patent and Thereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as Jesing attached 2) enciosed is being transmitted by facaline to the Patent and Thereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as Jesing attached 2) enciosed is being transmitted by facaline to the Patent and Thereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as Jesing attached 2) enciosed is being transmitted by facaline to the Patent and Thereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as Jesing attached 2) enciosed is being transmitted by facaline to the Patent and Thereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as Jesing attached 2) enciosed is being transmitted by facaline to the Patent and Thereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as Jesing attached 2) enciosed is being transmitted by facaline to the Patent and Thereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as Jesing attached 2) enciosed is being transmitte		11750 12" Avenue South
State: Minnesota	X Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Country: United States of America Zip: 55337 Additional name(s) & address(es) ves x No 1. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No. 11/982,741 Additional numbers attached? This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 1. Total number of applications and patents involved: Patent No.(s) 1. Total number of applications and patents involved: Patent No.(s) 1. Total number of applications and patents involved: Patent No.(s) 1. Total number of applications and patents involved: Patent No.(s) 1. Total number of applications and patents involved: Patent No.(s) 1. Total number of applications and patents involved: Patent No.(s) 1. Total number of applications and patents involved: Patents involved: Patent No.(s) 1. Total number of applications and patents involved: Patents involved: Patent No.(s) 1. Total number of applications and patents involved: Patents involved: Patent No.(s) 1. Total number of applications and patents involved: Patents involved: Patent No.(s) 1. Total number of applications and patents involved: Patents involved: Patent No.(s) 1. Total number of applications and patents involved: Patents involved: Patent No.(s) 1. Total number of applications and patents involved: Patents involved: Patent No.(s) 1. Total number of applications and patents involved: Patents involved: Patent No.(s) 1. Total number of applications and patents involved: Patents involved: Patent No.(s) 1. Total number of applications and patents involved: Patents involved: Patents No.(s) 1. Total number of applications and patents involved: Patents involved: Patents No.(s) 1. Total number of applications and patents involved: Patents involved: Patents No.(s) 1. Total number of applications and patents involved: Patents No.(s) Patents No.(s) Patents No.(s) 1. Total number of applications and patents involved: Patents No.(s) Patents No.(s) Patents No.(s) Patents No.(s) Patents	Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Burnsville
Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No. 11/982,741 Additional numbers attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Randall G. Rueth MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 29488/43473 Sireet Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6300 Sears Tower City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606-6357 Phone Number: (312) 474-6300 Fax	Government Interest Assignment	State: Minnesota
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No. 11/982,741 Additional numbers attached? Additional number of applications and 1 Additional number of applications and 1 Additional number of applications and 1 Additional numbers attached? Additional number of applications and 1 Additional numbers attached? Additional number of applications and 1 Additional number of applications and 1 Additional numbers attached? Additional number of applications and 1 A	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 55337
A. Patent Application No. 11/982,741 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Randall G. Rueth MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 29488/43473 Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6300 Sears Tower City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606-6357 Phone Number: (312) 474-6300 Fax Number: (312) 474-0448 Email Address: rrueth@marshallip.com Phone Number: (312) 474-0448 Email Address: rrueth@marshallip.com Signature: December 12, 2007 Date Randall G. Rueth - 45,887 Name of Person Signing Nere placetify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attachee*© enclosed is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Interest a	Other	
A. Patent Application No. 11/982,741 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Randall G. Rueth MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 29488/43473 Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6300 Sears Tower City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606-6357 Phone Number: (312) 474-6300 Fax Number: (312) 474-0448 Email Address: rrueth@marshallip.com Phone Number: (312) 474-0448 Email Address: rrueth@marshallip.com Signature: December 12, 2007 Date Randall G. Rueth - 45,887 Name of Person Signing Nere placetify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attachee*© enclosed is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Interest a	4 Application or patent number(e):	This document is being filed together with a new angles."
Additional numbers attached? Yes		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Randall G. Rueth MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 29488/43473 Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6300 Sears Tower City. Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606-6357 Phone Number: (312) 474-6300 Fax Number: (312) 474-0448 Email Address: rrueth@marshallip.com 9. Signature: December 12, 2007 Signature Randall G. Rueth - 45,887 Name of Person Signing Thereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attacher 2 enclosed) is being transmitted by facstimile to the Patent and	7.	25 1 22511 1105(0)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Randall G. Rueth MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 29488/43473 Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6300 Sears Tower City. Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606-6357 Phone Number: (312) 474-6300 Fax Number: (312) 474-0448 Email Address: rrueth@marshallip.com 9. Signature: December 12, 2007 Signature Randall G. Rueth - 45,887 Name of Person Signing Thereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attacher 2 enclosed) is being transmitted by facstimile to the Patent and		
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Randall G. Rueth MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 29488/43473 Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6300 Sears Tower City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606-6357 Phone Number: (312) 474-6300 Fax Number: (312) 474-0448 Email Address: rrueth@marshallip.com Signature: December 12, 2007 Signature Randall G. Rueth - 45,887 Name of Person Signing Thereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached 2 enclosed) is being transmitted by tacsimile to the Patent and	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 29488/43473 Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6300 Sears Tower City. Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606-6357 Phone Number: (312) 474-6300 Fax Number: (312) 474-0448 Email Address: rrueth@marshallip.com 9. Signature: Randall G. Rueth - 45,887 Name of Person Signing Thereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached 2 enclosed) is being transmitted by tacsimile to the Patent and	Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6300 Sears Tower City. Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606-6357 Phone Number: (312) 474-6300 Fax Number: (312) 474-0448 Email Address: rrueth@marshallip.com Signature: Randall G. Rueth - 45,887 Name of Person Signing Thereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attachee of enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and	Maridan G. Ruetii	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Sears Tower City: Chicago None required (government interest not affecting title	Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 29488/43473	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title None required (possible part of None Patental Patenta		x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
None required (government interest not affecting title City:	Sears Tower	
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606-6357 Phone Number: (312) 474-6300 Fax Number: (312) 474-0448 Email Address: rrueth@marshallip.com Signature: December 12, 2007 Signature Randall G. Rueth - 45,887 Name of Person Signing Thereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached of enclosed) is being transmitted by tacsimile to the Patent and		
State: IL Zip: 60606-6357 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Fax Number: (312) 474-6300 Expiration Date Fax Number: (312) 474-0448 b. Deposit Account Number 13-2855 Email Address: rrueth@marshallip.com Authorized User Name Randall G. Rueth 9. Signature: Date Randall G. Rueth - 45,887 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Thereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached of enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and		None required (government interest not affecting title)
Phone Number: (312) 474-6300 Expiration Date Fax Number: (312) 474-0448 b. Deposit Account Number 13-2855 Email Address: rrueth@marshallip.com Authorized User Name Randall G. Rueth 9. Signature: December 12, 2007		8. Payment Information
b. Deposit Account Number 13-2855 Email Address: rrueth@marshallip.com Authorized User Name Randall G. Rueth 9. Signature: December 12, 2007 Signature Date Randall G. Rueth - 45,887 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Thereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached of enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and		
Email Address: rrueth@marshallip.com Authorized User Name Randall G. Rueth 9. Signature: December 12, 2007 Signature Date Randall G. Rueth - 45,887 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 1 hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached of enclosed) is being transmitted by tacsimile to the Patent and		
9. Signature: December 12, 2007 Signature Date Randall G. Rueth - 45,887 Total number of pages including cover Name of Person Signing Sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Thereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached of enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and		
Signature Signature Randall G. Rueth - 45,887 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Thereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached of enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and	9. Signature:	
Signature Randall G. Rueth - 45,887 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Thereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached of enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and		B 1 40 000
Randall G. Rueth - 45,887 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Thereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached of enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and	Signature	***-
Name of Person Signing sneet, attachments, and documents: Thereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached of enclosed) is being transmitted by tacsimile to the Patent and	Randall G. Rueth - 45,887	Total number of pages including cover
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached of enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-0140, on the date shows below.		sheet, attachments, and documents:
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached of enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-0140, on the date shows below		
Hadernark Orrice, racsimile no. (571) 273-0140, on the date shows below.	I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached of enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and	
B 1 1 B 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		
Dated: December 12, 2007 Signature:(Randall G. Rueth)	Dated: December 12, 2007 Signature:	(Randall G. Rueth)

PATENT REEL: 020239 FRAME: 0406

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Terrance O. Noble, residing at 11750 12th Avenue South, Burnsville, Minnesota 55337, and Robert N. Priebe, residing at 10031 Little Road, Bloomington, Minnesota 55437 made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on November 2, 2007, application Serial No. 11/982,741 which is entitled MULTIPLE COMPARTMENT CONTAINER:

AND WHEREAS, Apothecary Products, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 11750 12th Avenue South, Burnsville, Minnesota 55337 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to the aforesaid application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom.

PATENT REEL: 020239 FRAME: 0407

Nov 5 ,2007.	F, I have hereunto set my hand this $\sqrt{29}$ day of
, 2007.	The state of the s
,	The or That
≤ 1	Terrance O. Noble
STATE OF Jones of a	
countrol Jakota	/
29th	
	remposed Defore me personally appeared Terrance
O. Noble to me known and known to me to be	the person described in and who executed the foregoing
the state of the s	hat he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.	
[SEAL]	/ Inda /) Leadonio
LINDAL PLIACONIS Nolary Pube Minnesota My Corrett Expires Jan 31, 2010	Notary Public
IN TESTIMONV WHEREOE	, die
	, I have hereunto set my hand this $\begin{tabular}{c} \begin{tabular}{c} \begin{tabular}$
Nove a ber, 2007.	, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>by</u> day of
	Robert N. Priebe
STATE OF James of	DA Dh
STATE OF James of Ss. COUNTY OF Ss.	Robert N. Priebe
STATE OF James of Ss. COUNTY OF Ss.	Robert N. Priebe
STATE OF James of Ss. COUNTY OF Jota ss. On this 29 day of fr.	DA Ph
STATE OF James of State Of Sta	Robert N. Priebe Membro D. Before me personally appeared Robert N.
STATE OF James of State Of Sta	Robert N. Priebe Wern Are D. before me personally appeared Robert N. person described in and who executed the foregoing
STATE OF Lames of Ss. COUNTY OF Dota ss. On this 29 day of Priebe to me known and known to me to be the instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me the	Robert N. Priebe Robert N. Priebe Defore me personally appeared Robert N. person described in and who executed the foregoing at he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
STATE OF Lames of State Of Sta	Robert N. Priebe Wentho Defore me personally appeared Robert N. person described in and who executed the foregoing at he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein the database of the same for the uses and purposes therein the same for the uses and purposes the same for the uses and purposes therein the same for the uses and purposes the same for the uses and purpose the same for the uses and purpose the same for the uses and the uses and the same for the uses an
STATE OF James of State Of Sta	Robert N. Priebe Robert N. Priebe Defore me personally appeared Robert N. person described in and who executed the foregoing at he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein

Renee A. Vascik
Assistant to Anthony G. Sitko
Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP
233 South Wacker Drive
Suite 6300
Chicago, IL 60606
Tele: 312-474-6801

Fax: 312-474-0448

RECORDED: 12/12/2007

PATENT REEL: 020239 FRAME: 0409